

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO HEALTH AGENCY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Nicholas Drews, Health Agency Director

Penny Borenstein, MD, MPH Health Officer/Public Health Director

Emergency Medical Services Agency

URGENT

Bulletin 2023-07 - November 15th, 2023

PLEASE POST

New SLOEMSA Official App

The San Luis Obispo County Emergency Medical Services Agency is announcing a new app for the County's EMS system titled "SLOEMSA Official App". This app will replace the current app and is available on both the Apple App Store and the Google Play Store.

The App will be available to download effective November 15th, 2023 by searching for the app in the stores or following the links below:

-Google Play Store:

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.SLOEMSAOfficialAppRelease.App&hl=en&gl=US

-Apple App Store:

https://apps.apple.com/us/app/sloemsa-official-app/id6467268492



SLOEMSA Official App SLOEMSA County of San Luis Obispo

For those wanting to download the app, please be sure to download the App with the logo pictured above (background is in either black or white depending on the store). All other "SLO County EMS" apps are no longer supported and are out of date.

The previous app by the name "San Luis Obispo – EMS" will stay on the Apple App Store and Google Play Store until December 15th, 2023. Following that date, the old app will be removed from the Apple App Store and the Google Play Store.

For any questions regarding the SLOEMSA Official App, feel free to contact EMS Coordinator David Goss at dgoss@co.slo.ca.us.